
EURO OES SHOW – 2009 
CLASSE BABY MALE - BABY CLASS DOGS 
 
0004 REMARKABLE RAVEN OF ROSEVILLE 1 VP 
V. KO-PIS 599 ZARSIMEON 
M. PIXIE OF ROSEVILLE 
PROD : WYSER, PROP : EHRLE Thomas Sabine. 
 
0002 ETICHETTA NERA TROPPO FORTE  2 VP 
V. KO-PI'S 599 LAFITTE 2004  
M.ELENDIL ETICHETTA NERA 
PROD : GRASSI, PROP : GRASSI Laura. 
 
0001 RAMSES OF ROSEVILLE   3 VP 
V. KO-PIS 599 ZARSIMEON  
M. PIXIE OF ROSEVILLE 
PROD : WYSER, PROP : WYSER Vreni. 
 
 
0003 ELWOOD DU MOULIN DU PONT  4 VP 
V. EL AMIGO AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL 
M.TRUE LOVE DU MOULIN DU PONT 
PROD : OLLIVIER, PROP : OLLIVIER Gérard. 
 
 
0083 ZOTTEL`S SECRET IS OUT    VP 
V. CH ZOTTEL`S JUST AS U LIKE  
ZOTTEL`S  KISS`N MAKE UP,                                                                                                      
PROD : BAILEY,PROP : GRIGORYAN Karina. 
 
 

CLASSE PUPPY MALE - PUPPY CLASS DOGS 
 
0006 CHECKPOINT CHARLIE'S TRUE BLACK BANDIT 1 VP BEST PUP 
V. SNOWDOWNE FIRE AND ICE 
M. CH. CHECKPOINT CHARLIE'S OUR DELIGHT OPHELIA 
PROD : HORN-PIVOTTI, PROP :HORN-PIVOTTI Michaela. 

 
0005 STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN DEVORE MOI SI TU VEUX 2 VP 
V. QUITE MY CHOICE OF ROSEVILLE  
M. STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN UN BOUCAN D ENFER 
PROD : LEMAIRE, PROP : LEMAIRE /HOUY Martine. 

 
0008 ALIJOSHA VOM GOITZSCHESEE    3 VP 
V. CH.BOBBYCLOWN'S CURIOUS CLOWN  
CH.SHAGGY BLUE BOB’S EVITA 
PROD : SCHULZ & SCHULZ-LORENZ,PROP : ZEDER Olaf. 
 
 



 
 
0007 ELA ZORAN FROM ROCKY’S DESTENEY   4 VP 
V. BRINKLEY BARNABEY et de CLASSY 
M. JAZZ FROM ROCKY’S DESTENEY 
PROD : DE BIE, PROP : DE BIE Mariska. 
 
 

CLASSE JEUNE MALE - JUNIOR CLASS DOGS 
 
 
0011 WOODY WOODSTOCK V.D.BLUE ZOTTEL'S 1 EX BEST JUNIOR 
V. CH.ARRYAKAS CALLIPOUS 
M.CH.PIPPILOTTA V.D.BLUE ZOTTEL'S, 
PROD : LEONHARDT,PROP : SCHUBERT Heike. 
 
0021 ARGOVIAN IN LOVE WITH AMBASSTOWN 2 EX 
V. KERJALEE AZURE  
M.CH.ARGOVIAN EMOTIONAL AFFAIR,                                                       
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : SCHIBLER Claudia. 
 
0027 WORAN VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S   3 EX 
V. ARYAKAS CALLIPOUS  
M. PIPPILOTTA VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S,                                                          
PROD : LEONHARDT,PROP : KUNZLER Rita 
 
0020 HE IS THE ONE OF SNOWBOOT BEARS  EX 
V. ARISTOCRAT OF OF SNOWBOOT BEARS 
M. MULTI CH Y WILDTHING OF SNOWBOOT BEARS, 
PROD : VAN BEIRENDONCK-LEMBRECHTS, PROP : VAN HOVE Joseanne 
 
0015 BROOKLYN DE RONDA SWEET`S - DREAM`S EX 
V. ZOTTEL`S HAPPILY EVER AFTER 
M. AZAHAR DE RONDA SWEET`S - DREAM`S,                                                   

PROD : TORRES PALACIOS,PROP : ENGEL Ute. 

0016 SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S I'M LEGEND   EX 
V. CH.ROLLINGVIEW SHAGGY BLUE ZORBAS 
M. CH.BOBBY'S RAY OF LIGHT 
PROD : SEMMELROTH,PROP : ERNST Michael. 
 
0017 SHAGGYS MR.MAILMAN    EX 
V. MULTI CH.DELIGHT FORMULA ONE 
M.CH.VALLEYDELL GEMSTONE 
PROD : JENSSVEEN,PROP : JENSSVEEN Anne Iris. 
 
0023 JAMIE OLIVER FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND EX 
V. KERJALEE AZURE 
M. HELGA HUFFLEPUFF FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND,                                 
PROD : KIRSCH,PROP : MAURER Helmut & Ingrid. 
 



0024 PENNYLANE NINO     EX 
V. ZOTTELS JUST AS -U-LIKE  
M. PENNYLANE GOSSIP 
PROD : BARBARA MULLER,PROP : PEDRO FREAN Pedro Frean. 
 
0026 BRWYN'S WHAT YOU'RE PROPOSIN  EX 
V. CH. BRWYN'S FRIENDS FOREVER 
M. BRWYN'S KNOCKING ON HEAVENS DOOR,                                                
PROD : GUERAND VERHOEVEN,PROP : AYHAN Magda 
 
 
0019 BIM-BOM-BAM LICOR DE TOXO   VG 
V. REATA'S ELECTRIC COWBOY 
M. ZOTTEL'S GOOD AS GOLD 
PROD : MACEIRAS/CRIBEIRO,PROP : BENTIVENGA Ada. 
 
0009 SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S JEWEL THIEF  VG 
V. MULT. CH. BAHLAMB'S BEAMING BLUE BEARD  
M. MULT. CH. SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S CHART BREAKER 
PROD : SEMMELROTH, PROP :SEMMELROTH Andrea. 

 
0010 ARYAKAS HERCULES     VG 
V. CH QUBIC`S THE BUCK STOP`S HERE  
M.CH FAN-FELL QALIFY FOR HAPPINESS, 
PROD : KANALES,PROP : SEMMELROTH Andrea. 
 
0012 ARGOVIAN IMPORTED BY YOUANDI  VG 
V. KERJALEE AZURE 
M. CH.ARGOVIAN EMOTIONAL AFFAIR, 
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : VAN ENGELEN & MULDERS Inge & Kim. 
 
0013 DIGBY AUS DEM ROTMAINTAL   VG 
V.CH. WINCHESTER BRIGHTCUT DOMINO 
M.CH. SILVERY BEAR GOD NINOSCHKA 
PROD : BILSHEIM,PROP : BILSHEIM Heike. 
 
0014 VIP DEI NOBILPAZZI     VG 
V.CH BOTTOM SHAKER HIGH IN THE SHY 
M.QUANT'E BELLA GIOVINEZZA DEI NOBILPAZZI, 
PROD : MALACRIDA,PROP : MALACRIDA Susanna. 
 
0025 DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS    G 
V. SNOWDOWNE'S BOLD AND BOUNTIFUL  
M. ENVYME DOCLE VITA 
PROD : RIGOLDI,PROP : CARINI Christiano 
 
  
 
 
 
 



CLASSE INTERMEDIAIRE MALE - MIDDLE CLASS DOGS 
 
0038 ARYAKAS GEOCOSMIC      1 EX 
V. CH ROLLINGVIEW SHAGGY BLUE ZORBAS                                                  
CH ARAYKAS CALLIOPEE,                                                                          
PROD : KANALES & BUSHELL,PROP :KANALES Nikolas. 

 
0037 BOTTOM SHAKER HIGH IN THE SKY   2EX 
V. CH.REATA'S JIMBO  
M. BOTTOM SHAKER BLACK MAGIC WOMAN,                                                                                        
PROD : SZETMAR,PROP : ROSSI Concita. 

 
0028 VIGILAT'S LICENSE TO LOVE    3 EX 
V. BRINKLEY SHAKE SPEARE IN LOVE 
M. VIGILAT'S BE MY DARLING ANGEL,                                                       
PROD : TERMORS,PROP : BARELDS Bert. 

 
0036 YOUANDI  ANTAEUS      4EX 
V. CH ZOTTEL'S JUST AS-U LIKE IT  
M. CH YOUANDI LIMITED EDITION,                                                                 
PROD : VAN ENGELEN INGE,PROP : VAN ENGELEN Inge. 

 
0030 BLUE CHANNEL BARON KONCKOUT   EX 
V. BLOCKHEAD'S KNOCKOUT  
M. BLOCKHEAD'S TINY DIAMOND,                                                                
PROD : ORN,PROP : LEINO & TIRRI Minna & Ari. 
 
0034 BOTTOM SHAKER MY SECRET    EX 
V. CH ZECRET ZORRO AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL  
M. REATA'S JACKPOT, 
PROD : SZETMAR,PROP : KOROKNAI Jozsef. 
 
0035 AZEDAGI'S THE WINNER TAKES IT ALL   VG 
V. YOUANDI DOM PERIGNON  
M. NORD INT CH NORDJR-05SV-05 DANISH DELIGHT GODIVA,                      
PROD : JOHANSEN/SSODERBERG,PROP JOHANSEN Lene. 
 
 
BIMBOMBAM 0033 IN FRAGANTI BUSHYBEAR   VG 
V. CH. REATA'S ELECTRIC COWBOY  
M. CH. ZOTTEL'S GOOD AS GOLD,                                                               
PROD : BIMBOMBAM OES    PROP : NOELIA Galisteo Pérez 
 
0031 COLONEL O'NEILL OF THE ARABIAN NIGHTS  VG 
V.(CH) BRINKLEY BALOO BEAR  
M.(CH) TUTTI FRUTTI OF THE ARABIAN NIGHTS,                                                             
PROD : BONGIBAULT,PROP : MASSET Isabelle & Jean-Marie. 
 
 
 



0032 DELACY CAP-A-PIE CARTOUCHE    VG 
V.BIBBIDIBOO BY CAP-A-PIE CARTOUCHE  
M.EM SO CUTE OF SNOWBOOT BEARS,                                                           
PROD : VAN DER NAT,PROP : VAN DER NAT – AKKERMANS C.. 
 

OPEN CLASS DOG  
0057 SOUND SOLUTION GROUND CONTROL   1 EX 
V. CH ARYAKAS COSMO JUNIOR  
M. ARGOVIAN CINNAMON DELIGHT,                                                                 
PROD : NIELSEN,PROP : NIELSEN Dortemarie Kaplers. 

 
0054 CH. SNOWDOWNE DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS 2 EX 
V. CH. SNOWDOWNE BOLD & BOUNTIFUL  
M. CH. SNOWDOWNE MIDNIGHT BLUES,                                                        
PROD : ALLEN GRADY-FREIHEIT,PROP : RIGOLDI Monica. 

 
 
0040 SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S HERE IS GEORGE   3 EX 
V. CH.SNOWDOWNE STRAIGHT TALK’N AT BUGABOO  
M. CH.SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S CHART BREAKER,                                                   
PROD : SEMMELROTH,PROP : SCHULZ Beate. 
 
0041 ARYAKAS FILIPPOS      4EX 
V. CH REATA'S COSMOPOLITAN                                                                     
M. FAN FELL QUALIFY FOR HAPPINESS,                                                               
PROD : KANALES,PROP : PESKOVATSKOV Andrey. 
 
 
0045 ZOTTEL'S MY NAME IS BOND    EX 
V. CH ARAYAKAS CALLIPOUS  
M. ZOTTEL'S KISS'N MAKE UP,                                                                            
PROD : BAILEY,PROP : HORAKOVA Danuse. 
 
0056 SWEET EXPRESSION'S HOLE IN ONE   EX                                                 
V. CH.AYLABEAR'S FORREST GUMP  
M. CH.SWEET EXPRESSION'S AS GOOD AS IT GETS,                                  
PROD : WIBIER,PROP : WIBIER Mark & Roosmarie. 
 
0053 SURPRISE DEI NOBILPAZZI     EX 
V. CH BUGABOO BIG PUFF DADDY  
M. CH NOBELPRIZE DEI NOBILPAZZI,                                                                          
PROD : MALACRIDA,PROP : MALACRIDA Susanna. 
 
 
0055 FIRST FELLOW CAP-A-PIE CARTOUCHE   VG 
V. CH. ARGOVIAN'S EMBEACEABLE YOU  
M. SNOOZY SUZY AT CAP-A-PIE CARTOUCHE,                                                                      
PROD : VAN DER NAT,PROP : VAN DER NAT C.. 
 
 
 



0051 ARGOVIAN GOOD NEWS     VG 
V. NIEDERSACHSEN'S PRIDE BLIZZARD DANCER  
M. CH ARGOVIAN CHERRY BLOSSOM,                                                                 
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : TAHVANAINEN Mirva. 
 
 
 
0044 TANTO TUONO CHE PIOVVE DEI VIAGGI DI GULLIVER VG 
V CH. VIRUNGA ALIKE SIR YVANHOE 
M CH. AGNESE DELLA GHIRLANDA 
PROD : SECHI,PROP : SECHI Umberto. 
 
0058 JOLLY BEARS FIRST CLASS     VG 
V. NIEDERSACHSEN'S PRIDE ART ATTACK  
M. JOLLY BEARS BRIGHT DELIGHT,                                                                                  
PROD : PEDERSEN,PROP : BENTIVENGA Ada. 
 
0046 IL PIANISTA NELL'OCEANO     VG 
V. CH VIRUNGA ALIKE SIR JVANHOE  
M. AGNESE DELLA GHIRLANDA,                                                                     
PROD : SECHI,PROP : LATTANZI Azzurra. 
 
0048 BLUECHANNEL ARAGORN     VG 
V. ALLEELOONS TOMMYTWITCHIT ATALISHEEN  
M. BLOCKHEAD'S PRISCILLA,                                                                           
PROD : ORN,PROP : LEINO & TIRRI Minna & Ari. 
 
0049 C'EXTRA STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN    VG 
V. TORT ET ADORE OF MARY PEOPLE 
M. RUMBA OF MARY PEOPLE,                                                                                         
PROD : HOUY LEMAIRE,PROP : RIBEIRO Guylaine. 
 
 
 

CHAMPION CLASS  DOG 
 
0072 THE ONE AND ONLY VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S  1EX CAC BOB 
V. CH BUGABOOS BIG PUFF DADDY                                                                        
M. CH PIPPILOTTA VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S,                                                               
PROD : LEONHARDT,PROP : LEONHARDT Brigitte & Matthias 

 
0061 CH. ARYAKAS CALLIPOUS     2 EX RCAC 
V. CH. REATA'S COSMOPOLITAN  
M. CH. FAN-FELL QUALITY FOR HAPPINES,                                                                          
PROD : KANALES,PROP : HORAKOVA Danuse. 

 
0059 SNOWDOWNE BOLD & BOUNTIFUL   3 EX 
V. CH. SNOWDOWNE STRAIGHT TALK'N AT BUGABOO  
M. CH. SNOWDOWNE GRACE OF COTSWOLD,                                               
PROD : ALLEN GRADY-FREIHEIT,PROP : RIGOLDI Monica. 
 



0076 DREAM OF PARADISE DISNEY’S MAGIC    4 EX 
V. CH HAPPY PANDAS NICODEMO  
M.DREAM OF PARADISE A MAGIC MOMENT                                                               
PROD : DRAYSS,PROP : DRAYSS Beate Et Thomas. 
 
0060 CH REATA’S JIMBO      EX 
V. CH.LAMBLUV'S SOUND OF MUSIC  
M. CH REATA'S AVANTGARDE, 
PROD : JAVOR,PROP : DR SZETMAR Istvan. 
 
 
. 
 
0063 ANGEL EDDI FROM STONE'S     EX 
V. CH.ANGEL BONCHI FROM STONE'S  
M. CH.VENIVICI AMOROSA DONNA DOR STONE'S,                                                       
PROD : STEIN,PROP : DIRINGER Michaela. 
 
0066 CH. BRWYN'S FRIENDS FOREVER NL/INT CH  EX 
V. CH. KARLO VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S  
M. CH.BRWYN'S LAMBORGHINI MIURA,                                                                     
PROD : GUERAND,PROP : GUERAND-DE KUNDER Rosita-Peter. 
 
 
0068 FERNANDO VOM MUCKENSCHLOSSCHEN  EX 
V. RASPUTIN V.D.BLUE ZOTTEL'S  
M. CELINA COM MUCKENSCHLOSSCHEN,                                                                            
PROD : LUTZKENDORF,PROP : WETTIN Admed - Ute. 
 
0069 EGOR-DEGO CASSIODORUS     EX 
V.  BLOCKHEAD'S QUALITY COUNTS  
M. EGOR-DEGO APHRODITE,                                                                                      
PROD : PARN,PROP : RAAMAT Kairi. 
 
0070 DANDILION OF SNOWBOOT BEARS   EX 
V. CH NESTOR BURMA OF MARY PEOPLE  
M. CH ALLTHEBEST OF SNOWBOOT BEARS,                                                                         
PROD : LEMBRECHTS,PROP : VERLOOY Kathy. 
 
 
 
0073 GRILAND BORN TO RUN     EX 
V. CH REATA`S FREQUENT FLYER  
M. CH KARUND ZHU ZHU,                                                                                                  
PROD : GRIGORYAN,PROP : GRIGORYAN Karina. 
 
 
 
0075 SUSPENSE DEI NOBILPAZZI      EX 
V. CH BUGABOO BIG PUFF DADDY  
M. CH NOBELPRIZE DEI NOBILPAZZI                                                                             
PROD : MALACRIDA,PROP : MALACRIDA Susanna. 



 
 
0077 CLASSY HUMMER FROM ROCKY’S DESTENEY   EX 
V. CH.IMAGE UNIQUE ON THE ROADAGAIN  
M. BOTTOM SHAKER REVOLUTION,                                                                                                 
PROD : DE BIE,PROP : DE BIE Mariska. 
 
0078 CH. WHISPERING IN THE WILD DE KRISMACA  EX 
V. CH. REATA'S COMO LAS CONDES  
M. CH. MOST HAPPY FEELING DE KRISMACA,                                                               
PROD : CARMEN - MERCEDES,PROP : JAVIER Pons. 
 
. 
 
CLASSE VETERAN MALE - VETERAN CLASS DOGS 
 
0079 CH. MANROSE POWER OF LOVE     1 EX 
V. CH. HIBRAY ACTION REPLAY  
M. INT., I, F,CH, LUX. CH. VIGILAT'S UNIQUE YAZZY MANROSE,                                            
PROD : BRUHIN & IMHOLZ,PROP :BRUHIN & IMHOLZ Manfred & Romy 
 
0081 ANGEL BALBOA FROM STONE`S     2 EX 
V. CH.PENNYLANE VANGELIS  
M. INT.. CH. BAMBI VOM EKSTERUFER,                                                                                           
PROD : STEIN,PROP : ENGEL Ute. 
 
0080 REATA'S COMO LAS CONDES      3 EX 
V. CH. DANISH DELIGHT SOPHIES DUTCH JOKER  
M. CH REATA'S AVANTGARDE, 
PROD : JAVOR,PROP : ENDERLIN Karin. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLASSE BABY FEMELLE - BABY CLASS BITCHES 
 
0085 ROCK MYSOUL OF ROSEVILLE    1VP BEST BABY 
V. KO-PIS 599 ZAR SIMEON  
PIXIE OF ROSEVILLE,                                                                                               
PROD : WYSER,PROP : WYSER Vreni And T + R+meister. 

 
 



0082 HYPNOSE DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS   2 VP 
V.CH.SNOWDOWNE DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS  
M.BUTTERFLY DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YAERS,                                                                      
PROD : RIGOLDI,PROP : RIGOLDI Monica. 
 
0084 ELLA DU MOULIN DU PONT     3 VP 
V. CH EL AMIGO AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL  
TRUE LOVE DU MOULIN DU PONT,                                                                                     
PROD : OLLIVIER,PROP : OLLIVIER Gérard. 
 
 
  
 

CLASSE PUPPY FEMELLE - PUPPY CLASS BITCHES 
 
0093 FIRE AND ICE AUS DEM ROTMAINTAL    1VP 
V. SNOWDOWNE FIRE AND ICE  
M. CH. VERY NICE AUS DEM ROTMAINTAL,                                                                   
PROD : BILSHEIM,PROP : BILSHEIM Heike 

 
0089 CALLIPYGIAN VENUS OF ABIGAL GRACE    2VP 
V. ARYAKAS FILIPPOS  
M.PUSHISTOE VOLSHEBSTVI BOGEMA, 
PROD : PESKOVATSKOV,PROP : PESKOVATSKOV Andrey. 

 
0086 SWEET EXPRESSION'S NOTHING TO DECLARE   3 VP 
V. BRINKLEY BARNABY 
M. CH.SWEET EXPRESSION’S AS YOU CAN SEE,                                                               
PROD : WIBIER,PROP : WIBIER Mark & Roosmarie. 
 
0098 HOMEPAGE OF SNOWBOOT BEARS     4VP 
V. CH ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. CH DIRTY MIND OF SNOWBOOT BEARS,                                                      
PROD : BEIRENDONK-LEMBRECHTS,PROP : TRUFFIN Philippe 
 
0087 BLUMARINE BLUGIRL FOLLIES     VP 
V. RHODE ISLAND HOPE  
M.ALICE COME ME NESSUNA, 
PROD : FABBIAN,PROP : FABBIAN Andrea. 
 
0088 SHAGGY BLUE BOBS KIR ROYAL     VP 
V. CH. ROLLINGVIEW SHAGGY BLUE ZORBAS 
M. SHAGGY BLUE BOBS HIGH ENERGY,                                                                  
PROD : SEMMELROTH,PROP : SEMMELROTHAndrea. 
 
 
0090 HERRLICH AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL    VP 
V.CH.GIV M TOME AUS DEMELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. CH.ELBANDITA AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL, 
PROD : LOEST,PROP :VON GRUENIGEN - BRON Johny + Josette. 
 



 
 
 
0092 ALL OF ME DAKOTA-WICOCAGE     VP 
V.YOUANDI ANTAEUS  
M. GLUCKSELIG FOR YOUR EYES ONLY,                                                                           
PROD : JANSSEN,PROP : JANSSEN Marlie. 
 
. 
 
0094 GIBENCHY DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS    VP 
V. SNOWDOWNE'S BOLD AND BEAUTIFUL 
M.DUNE DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS,                                                                           
PROD : RIGOLDI,PROP : CARINI Christiano. 
 
0095 ANASTACIA VOM GOITZSCHESEE     VP 
V. CH.BOBBYCLOWN'S CURIOUS CLOWN  
M.CH.SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S EVITA,                                                                              
PROD : SCHULZ & SCHULZ-LORENZ,PROP : SCHULZ &SCHULZ-LORENZ B & R 
 
0096 AISHA VOM GOITZSCHESEE      VP 
V.CH.BOBBYCLOWN'S CURIOUS CLOWN  
M.CH.SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S EVITA,                                                                                 
PROD : SCHULZ & SCHULZ-LORENZ,PROP : SCHULZ &SCHULZ-LORENZ B&R 
 
0097 ELA LATOYAH FROM ROCKY’S DESTENEY   VP 
V. BRINKLEY BARNABEY  
M. CLASSY JAZZ FROM ROCKY'S DESTENEY,                                                                 
PROD : DE BIE,PROP : DE BIE Mariska. 
 
. 
 
0091 LAW OF LOVE ENGLISH SUMMER LOVE    P 
V. CH.ZOTTEL'S JUST AS-U LIKE IT  
M. INT.,NED.,BELG.,CH  LAW OF LOVE TAKE IT FROM THE BOYS,                                                                
PROD : E. VANHEEL-BROEKMAN,PROP : VAN HEEL-BROEKMAN E. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CLASSE JEUNE FEMELLE - JUNIOR CLASS BITCHES 
 



0116 KO-PI'S 599 TARA-BANDA DORA    1EX 
V. CH. HAPPY PANDA'S X'BAMBINO DI RAGAZZO  
M. KO-PI'S 599 TARAPACA 2004, 
PROD : KORN,PROP : WESTIG CHRISTINA & ELKE WINTER. 

 
0120 CLEOPATRA OF THE ARABIAN NIGHTS   2 EX 
V. BRINKLEY BALOO BEAR  
M. TUTTI FRUTTI OF THE ARABIANS NIGHTS,                                                                
PROD : BONGIBAULT,PROP : BONGIBAULT Didier. 

 
0100 DANISH DELIGHT MARY GO ROUND    3 EX 
V.CH. ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL  
M .CH. ZOTTELS GOT TO BE YOU,                                                                            
PROD : SCHJOETH,PROP : SCHJOETH Birgitte. 
 
0106 STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN CE ENCORE L    4 EX 
V.CH.VALENTINO OF ARABIAN NIGHT  
M. STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN UN BOUCAN D ENFER,                                                                
PROD : LEMAIRE,PROP : LEMAIRE Martine. 
 
0121 HELADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL   EX  
V. CH. ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. CH BALDINI AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL,                                                                                   
PROD : VERELST-LOEST,PROP :VERELST-LOEST Cornelia.  
 
0104 ARGOVIAN I'M SO EXCITED      EX 
V. CH.KERJALEE AZURE  
M. CH.ARGOVIAN EMOTIONAL AFFAIR,                                                                              
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : LEMAIRE Martine. 
 
0105 STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN DECHAINE MON COEUR  EX 
V. CH.VALENTINO OF ARABIAN NIGHT  
M. STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN TOUT LE MONDE EN PARLE,                                                       
PROD : LEMAIRE,PROP : LEMAIRE /RIBEIRO Martine. 
 
0107 VELVET FEET MELODY       EX 
V.CH. REATA`S COMO LAS CONDES  
M. CH. VELVET FEET GWENDOLINE,                                                                                            
PROD : WIRTH,PROP : WIRTH Ursula. 
 
0108 ARGOVIAN IRRWSISTIBLE EMOTIONS   EX 
V. KERJALEE AZURE  
M. CH ARGOVIAN EMOTIONAL AFFAIR,                                                                                 
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : RAAMAT Keida. 
 
0110 DIS MOI OUI DES HAUTS D'HARESCOURT  EX 
V. QUITE MY CHOICE OF ROSEVILLE  
M. BABYLON FROM CLEAR SPRING,                                                                                           
PROD : DUREL,PROP : REUFF Isabelle. 
 
 



 
 
0112 VIRUNGA CINDERELLA      EX 
V. CH.ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. CH.SWEETY VON DER ZOLLGASSE,                                                                      
PROD : BARDELLI,PROP : BARDELLI Angelika. 
 
0113 INDIAN SUMMER VON DEN FREDEN BOBBYS  EX 
V. CH.ARYAKAS CALLIPOUS et de 
M. CH.ANGEL BONITA FROM STONE'S,                                                               

PROD : RAABE,PROP : DIRINGER Michaela. 

0115 KO-PI'S 599 BLUE-VIVIANI     EX 
V. KO-PI'S 599 HAPPY PANDA COS 
M. KO-PI'S 599 BLUE KORNCHEN, 
PROD : KORN,PROP : CREPALDI Simonetta. 
 
0109 DOUBLE TROUBLE AUS DEM ROTMAINTAL  VG 
V. CH. WINCHESTER BRIGHTCUT DOMINO  
M.CH. SILVERY BEAR GOD NINOSCHKA,                                                                      
PROD : BILSHEIM,PROP : BILSHEIM Heike. 
 
0111 JUST A LITTLE KISS FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND VG 
V. CH KERJALEE AZURE  
M. MULTI CH.HELGA HUFFLEPUFF FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND,                        
PROD :KIRSCH,PROP : FRITTMANN Angelika & Andreas 
 
0117 FENDI DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS   VG 
V. CH. SNOWDOWNE DOLCEVITA GOLDEN YEARS  
M. CH. ANAIS ANAIS DOLCEVITA GOLGEN YEARS,                                                         
PROD : RIGOLDI,PROP : RIGOLDI Monica. 
 
0102 SWEET EXPRESSION'S LIGHTS...CAMERA...ACTION!  VG 
V. CH.BRINKLEY SHAKESPEARE IN LOVE  
M. CH.SWEET EXPRESSION'S AS GOOD AS IT GETS,                                                                        
PROD : WIBIER,PROP : WIBIER Mark & Roosmarie. 
 
0103 EGOR-DEGO DESTINA       VG 
V. QUBIC'S THE BUCK STOPS HERE  
M. EGOR-DEGO BONADEA,                                                                                               
PROD : AIRE-PIRET,PROP : AIRE-PIRET Pärn. 
 
 
 
 

CLASSE INTERMEDIAIRE FEMELLE - MIDDLE CLASS BITCHES 
 
0127 BRINKLEY SHEZADORABLE    1 EX 
V. CH.GB BRINKLEY SIR JONNY  
M. BRINKLEY MISS WORLD, 
PROD : TOMES,PROP : WOLD Anne Kari Terje. 

 



0129 ARGOVIAN HUGS 'N' KISSES    2EX 
V. CH. ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTHAL  
M. CH. ARGOVIAN CHERRY BLOSSOM, 
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : SCHIBLER Claudia. 

 
0122 ZOTTELS UPON A TIME      3 EX 
V. CH. ARYAKAS CALLIPOUS et de 
M. CH. ZOTTEL ENCORE,                                                                                               
PROD : BAILEY,PROP : HORAKOVA-ROUDNICKA Danuse-Blanka. 

 
0125 BOTTOM SHAKER MY DARLING    4EX 
V. CH ZECRET ZORRO AUS DEM  ELBE URSTROTAL  
M. REATA'S JACKPOT, 
PROD : DR SZETMAR,PROP : DR SZETMAR Istvan. 

 
0123 VIRUNGA CROWN JEWEL     EX 
V.CH.ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. CH.SWEETY VON DER ZOLLGASSE,                                                                       
PROD :BARDELLI,PROP : BARDELLI Angelika. 
 
 
 
0126 COCO MADEMOISELLE OF THE ARABIAN NIGHTS EX 
V. CH BRINKLEY BALOO BEAR  
V. SALOME OF MARY PEOPLE, 
PROD : BONGIBAULT,PROP : BONGIBAULT Didier. 
 
 
0128 AZEDAGI'S SHE IS MY KIND OF GIRL  VG 
V. YOUANDI DOM PERIGNON  
M. CH.DANISH DELIGHT GODIVA,                                                                  
PROD : JOHANSEN,PROP : DE GANG CLOOSTERMANS Martine Ronny. 
 
 
0130 BIM-BOM-BAM IDEM DE IDEM     VG 
V. MULTI CH REATA'S ELECTRIC COWBOY  
M. CH. ZOTTEL'S GOOD AS GOLD,                                                                    
PROD :MARTA CAGIAO & JAIME MARTINEZ PROP : MARTA Cagiao. 
 
 
CLASSE OUVERTE FEMELLE - OPEN CLASS BITCHES 
 
 
0149 SHAGGY BLUE BOB'S HOT CHILI PEPPER  1 EX RCAC 
V.CH SNOWDOWN STRAIGHT TALK'N AT BUGABOO  
M.J CH SHAGGY BLUE BOBS CHART BREAKER, 
PROD : SEMMELROTH,PROP :VIETOR Birger & Inge. 
 
0151 POLE-POSITION`S NASDAQ     2 EX 
V. BRIGHTCUT SNOWDOWNE LIMITED  
M. CH. POLE-POSITION`S GUARDIAN ANGEL, 
PROD : HAAS,PROP : HAAS Doris. 



 
 
0154 WICKED WISDOW'S END OF THE DAY   3EX 
V. CH.RASPUTIN VON DEM BLUE ZOTTEL'S  
M. LEATITIA OF THE NAUGHTY WOODSACKS, 
PROD : BLOEMENDAL,PROP : BLOEMENDAL Arie. 
 
0152 GRETA GARBO DE BUSHY BEAR    4 EX 
V. CH ET'ALORS AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL  
M. WW'03 EW'04 MULTI CH. Z'BUSHYBEAR AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL, 
PROD : NOELIA GALISTEO (BUSHY BEAR),PROP : NOELIA Galisteo Pérez 
 
0135 GIPSY GIRL OF SNOWBOOT BEARS    EX 
V. CH.ELDORADO AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL  
M ALUNA OF SNOWBOOT BEARS 
PROD : VAN BEIRENDONCK LEMBRECHT,PROP : PEETERS – VAN BEIRENDONCK 
 
0148 AZEDAGI`S THATS ME       EX 
V.  YOUANDI DOM PERIGNON                                                                        
M. NORD INT CH NORDJR-05SV-05 DANISH DELIGHT GODIVA,PROD : 
JOHANSEN/SODERBERG,PROP :JOHANSEN Lene. 
 
 
0132 IT'S SHOWTIME FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND   EX 
V. CH ARYAKAS COSMO JUNIOR  
M. CH HELGA HUFFLEPUFF FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND, 
PROD : KIRSCH,PROP : KAMSTRA A.. 
 
0133 ICING ON THE CAKE FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND  EX 
V. CH. ARYAKA'S COSMO JUNIOR 
M. CH. HELGA HUFFLEPUFF FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND, 
PROD : KIRSCH,PROP : KIRSCH Siglinde & Dr. Annette. 
 
0134 ARYAKAS FOTINI       EX 
V.CH REATA'S COSMOPOLITAN  
M. FAN-FELL QUALIFY FOR HAPPINESS, 
PROD : KANALES,PROP : KANALES Nikolas. 
 
0136 BRWYN'S MISS SMILLA      EX 
V. CH BRWYN'S FRIENDS FOREVER  
M BRWYN'S BEAR ON SNOWSH'OES, 
PROD : GUERAND-VERHOEVEN,PROP : CALMERMAN-GUERAND Charlotte-Rosita. 
 
0138 ISOTTA ZERO IN CONDOTTA      EX 
V.TANTO TUONO CHE PIOVVE DEI VIAGGI DI GULLIVER  
M. CH ZELDA E QUI, 
PROD : INNOCENTI,PROP : SPINSANTI Francesca. 
 
0142 VIGILAT'S KADOKE JAZZELLE     EX 
V. CH BRYWN'S FRIENDS FOREVER  
M VIGILAT'S GRACE O'MALLEY, 
PROD : TER MORS,PROP : HOKSBERGEN M.. 



 
 
 
0137 LAW OF LOVE LET IT BE ME      VG 
V. ARISTOCRAT OF SNOWBOOT BEARS 
M. CH SPARKLE SQUARE'S FASHION AWARD, 
PROD : VAN HEEL-BROEKMAN,PROP : VAN HEEL-BROEKMAN . 
 
0139 PUSHISTOE VOLSHEBSTVO BOGEMA    VG 
V.GOOD LUCK AUS DER BOVERHEIDE  
M. GLORY FOR RUSSIA FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND, 
PROD : E. PETRAKOVA,PROP : PESKOVATSKOV Andrey. 
 
0140 QUITE MY QUEEN BEE OF ROSEVILLE    VG 
V. CH  ARGOVIAN EMBRACEABLE YOU  
M. PIXIE OF ROSEVILLE, 
PROD : WYSER,PROP : LEPAGE Annick. 
 
0141 CONCHITA AUS DEM ROTMAINTAL     VG 
V. CH. BRINKLEY SHAKESPEARE IN LOVE  
M. CH. SILVERY BEAR GOD NINOSCHKA, 
PROD : BILSHEIM,PROP : BILSHEIM Heike. 
 
. 
 
 
0145 EYESPY AUS DEM ELBE-URSTROMTAL    VG 
V.CH TO-JO'S FUNNY PAPERS  
M. CH APPLAUS AUS DEM ELBE URSTROMTAL, 
PROD : LOEST,PROP : BENDTE Sindhoj. 
 
0146 CH PROMESSA DEI NOBILPAZZI     VG 
V. ITALIAN BLUE STYLE DEI NOBILPAZZI 
M. NINE NOMINATIONS X NINA DEI NOBILPAZZI, 
PROD : MALACRIDA,PROP : MALACRIDA Susanna. 
 
0147 TRACKERY ISLAND'S QUALITY-STREET    VG 
V. TRACKERY ISLAND’S JOUNGMASTER IAN  
M.TRACKERY ISLAND'S ODESSA, 
PROD : BERBEN,PROP : VAN CUIJCK Jeu. 
 
0153 SOUND-SOLUTION FUNNY GIRL    VG 
V. CH MANROSE POWER OF LOVE  
M. ARGOVIAN CINNAMON DELIGHT, 
PROD : NIELSEN,PROP : MADSEN Dorthe. 
 
0124 FUNNY GIRL OF THE CUDDLE CORNER   VG 
V.CH.BRWYNS FRIENDS FOREVER  
M.CH.BRWYNS PATARA, 
PROD : DE NIJS,PROP : RAVEN Bea. 
 
 



CLASSE CHAMPION FEMELLE - CHAMPION CLASS BITCHES 
 
0165 GRILAND BEAUTY BEAR     1 EX CAC  BOS  
V. REATA`S FREQUENT FLYER  
M. CH KARUND ZHU ZHU, 
PROD : GRIGORYAN,PROP : GRIGORYAN Karina. 

 
0159 SHAGGY BLUE BOB`S DENARIA KEE    2 EX 
V. CH. BIG FUNNY FLASHY FINENESS 
M. ICE AND FIRE V.ADAMS ZOTTELN, 
PROD : A. & G. SEMMELROTH,PROP : SEMMELROTH Andrea. 

 
 
0157 CH. MANROSE MARQUESA DI BRERA    3 EX 
V. CH. MANROSE POWER OF LOVE  
M. CH. MANROSE SPIRIT OF ECSTASY, 
PROD : BRUHIN & IMHOLZ,PROP : BRUHIN & IMHOLZ Manfred & Romy. 
 
0158 IT STARTED WITH A KISS FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND EX 
V. CH. ARYAKA'S COSMO JUNIOR 
M. CH. HELGA HUFFLEPUFF FROM BEAUTIFUL HIGHLAND, 
PROD : KIRSCH,PROP : KIRSCH Siglinde & Dr. Annette. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0161 DANISH DELIGHT KNOCKOUT     4 EX 
V. ARISTOCRAT OF SNOWBOOT BEARS  
M. DANISH DELIGHT GOOD VIBRATION, 
PROD : SCHJOTH,PROP : SCHJOTH Birgitte. 
 
0155 MULTI CH BRWYN'S HEAVENLY HUGS TEDDY BEAR  EX  
V. CH. KARLO VON DEN BLUE ZOTTEL'S  
M. CH.BRWYN'S LAMBORGHINI MIURA, 
PROD : GUERAND,PROP : GUERAND-STOKKERMAN Rosita-Elly. 
 
0156 CH. ARGOVIAN FAST 'N' FURIOUS     EX 
V. CH. REATAS COMO LAS CONDES  
CH. ARGOVIAN CHERRY BLOSSOM, 
PROD : SCHIBLER,PROP : SCHIBLER Claudia. 
 
0162 DREAM OF PARADISE DAZZLING STAR KELLY   EX 
V. HAPPY PANDA'S NICODEMO  
M. DREAM OF PARADISE A MAGIC MOMENT, 
PROD : BEATE DRAYSS,PROP : MATHIS Birgit. 
 
 
0164 COMUNQUE VADASARA UN SUCCESSO DEI VIAGGI DI GULLIVER    EX 
V. CH VIRUNGA ALIKE SIR YVANHOE  
M. CH AGNESE DELLA GHIRLANDA, 



PROD : SECHI,PROP : SECHI Umberto. 
 
 
 
 
CLASSE VETERAN FEMELLE - VETERAN CLASS BITCHES 
 
0166 CH ALL FOR YOU OF SNOWBOOT BEARS  1 EX BEST VETERAN 
V. CH REATA'S COMO LAS CONDES  
M. CH SHAGGY OF SNOWBOOT BEARS, 
PROD : VAN BEIRENDONCK LEMBRECHTS,PROP : TRUFFIN Philippe. 
 
0172 PLUCHE AND SONS CARLOTTA   2 EX 
V. CH. VIGILAT'S XMAS PRESENT JAGO  
M. FAIRYS LANDMORGANA, 
PROD : MAGRI,PROP : BARELDS Bert. 
 
0167 IT'S MY BABY OF BEAUTIFUL GRIZZLY'S  3 EX 
V. CH. ARGOVIAN A STEP BACK THE ROOTS  
M. CURLY SUE OF BEAUTIFUL GRIZZLY'S, 
PROD : BECHBERGER,PROP : BECHBERGER Andrea. 
 
0170 BOTTOM SHAKER REVOLUTION   4EX 
V. FAN-FELL LUCKY LUKE et de TRACKERY 
M. ISLAND'S CHUBBY PINO, 
PROD : SZETMAR,PROP : DE BIE Mariska. 
 
0169 STAIRWAY TO HEAVEN SCARLETT O'HARA EX 
V. CH NESTOR BURMA OF MARY PEOPLE  
M. CH RUMBA OF MARY PEOPLE, 
PROD : LEMAIRE,PROP : LEPAGE Annick. 
 
 
 
 
 

ERERING  
 
BEST KOPPEL . GRILAND  OWNER GRIGORYAN Karina 
 
BEST GROUP ARYAKAS OWNER KANALIS  
 
BEST BABY; ROCK MY SOUL OF ROSEVILLE OWNER WYSER – MEISTER T&R 
 
BEST PUPPY; CHECKPOINT CHARLIE’S TREU BLACK BANDIT OWNER HORN PIVOTTI 
 
BEST JUNIOR;WOODY WOODSTOCK V.D. BLEU ZOTTLE’S OWNER SHUBERT HEINKE 
 
BEST VETERAN; ALL FOR YOU OF SNOWBOOT BEARS OWNER TRUFFIN PHILLIP 
 
BEST MALE CH  THE ONE AND ONLY V.D. BLUE ZOTTEL’S OWNER LEONHARDT 
 
BESTE BITCH CH GRILAND BEAUTY BEAR OWNER GRIGORYAN Karina 



 
BEST IN SHOW ; CH  THE ONE AND ONLY V.D. BLUE ZOTTEL’S OWNER LEONHARDT
  


